

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).17702-17703/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2012 in CWP No.10978/2004 dated 22/05/2012 in CWP No.10978/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VODAFONE SOUTH LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission for urging additional facts, permission to file additional documents

Date: 02/05/2014      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Pallav Mongia, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.  
                                 Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.    Rakesh K. Khanna, ASG  
                                 Mr.    Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Ritesh Kumar Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Anirudh Tanwar, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Ragini Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    D.S. Mahra, Adv.

                                 Mr. Ashok Thakur, Adv,  
                                 Mr. Imran K. Burney, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Interim order passed in CWP No.10978 of 2004, are under challenge before in these special leave petitions. We are informed that the main writ petition is disposed of by order dated

2

27.01.2014.

Hence, nothing survives in these special leave petitions. The special leave petitions are disposed of as infructuous.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]  
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]  
Court Master